



Trust Headquarters
Nexus House
Gatwick Road
Crawley
West Sussex
RH10 9BG

Tel: 0300 123 0999
www.secamb.nhs.uk

4th April 2022

Email:

Dear,

I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) reference FOI 220235.

You requested the following information, please also see our response below:

I am writing to you today to gain information on the Hazardous Area Response Teams Operations Manager, those relevant questions will be listed below.

1) What is the Operation Managers callsign that is utilised within HART?

I do not give out HART / EPRR callsigns, as this is an operational piece of information, with the sensitivities that sit around it.

2) Can the operation manager attend standard calls that require HART or are they only mobilised for major / big incidents?

HART Managers are paramedics, available to attend the full range of calls that any other RCM could attend.

3) Does the operation manager have a personal car or do they utilise a HART vehicle to respond to calls?

HART Managers use a Pool car.

I hope you find this information of some assistance.

If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email address:

FOI@secamb.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely

**Freedom of Information Coordinator
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust**